Yield scenario (ton acrea annual improvement)
Base-case: 0%

High-yield: 2%

Base-case: 1%

High-yield: 3%

Base-case: 2%

High-yield: 4%

Tillage flexibility (permitted tillage acreage
changes by crop)

Base-case: 0
High-yield: 2

Base-case: 1
High-yield: 3

Base-case: 2
High-yield: N/A

Pastureland intensification (MiG land required
to replace 1 acre of converted pasture land)

2:1 (i.e., 33% pasture
available to convert)

1.5:1 (i.e., 40% pasture
available to convert)

1:1 (i.e., 50% pasture
available to convert)

Operational efficiency (annual improvement in
residue collection efficiency)

50% efficiency
in initial year,

increasing to 80%
efficiency in final

year

50% efficiency in
initial year, increasing
to 90% efficiency in

final year

50% efficiency
in initial year,

increasing to 100%
efficiency in final

year

Varying input costs (establishment,
maintenance, and harvest) for all energy crops

+10% No change -10%

Land rental rates (per acre cash rental ratesa
included in crop production costs)

Added Not added N/A

Table 4.5  |  Key Variables and Assumptions

aFor more detail, see section 4.2.3 and appendix C.1.

2016 Billion-Ton Report  |  171

Figure 4.23  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2022 to key variables under a base-case (1%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

Optimistic Pessimistic

50 100 150 200 250 300 350

Farmgate price

Yield scenario

Tillage flexibility

Pasture intensification

Residue operational e�ciency

Change in all crop input costs

Land rental costs

Total supply (million dry tons)

1

$60

1%

90% by 2040

1:1.5

no change

not included

2

$55

0%

0

80% by 2040

+ 10% - 10%

100% by 2040

2%

$65

1:1 1:2

included

Optimistic Pessimistic

150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550

Farmgate price

Yield scenario

Tillage flexibility

Pasture intensification

Residue operational e�ciency

Change in all crop input costs

Land rental costs

Total supply (million dry tons)

$60

1%

90% by 2040

1:1.5

no change

1

2

$55

0%

0

80% by 2040

+ 10% - 10%

100% by 2040

2%

$65

1:1 1:2

included
 not included

Figure 4.24  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2030 to key variables under a base-case (1%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

AT THE FARMGATE: AGRICULTURAL RESIDUES AND BIOMASS ENERGY CROPS

172  |  2016 Billion-Ton Report

Figure 4.25  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2040 to key variables under a base-case (1%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

Optimistic Pessimistic

250 350 450 550 650 750 850

Farmgate price

Yield scenario

Tillage flexibility

Pasture intensification

Residue operational e�ciency

Change in all crop input costs

Land rental costs

Total supply (million dry tons)

$60

1%

90% by 2040

1:1.5

no change

2

$55

0%

0

80% by 2040

+ 10% - 10%

100% by 2040

2%

$65

1:1 1:2

included

1

 not included

Optimistic Pessimistic

150 170 190 210 230 250 270 290

Farmgate price

Yield scenario

Tillage flexibility

Pasture intensification

Residue operational e�ciency

Change in all crop input costs

Land rental costs

Total supply (million dry tons)

no change

$60

3%

3

90% by 2040

1:1.5

not included

$55

2%

2

80% by 2040

+ 10% -10%

100% by 2040

4%

$65

1:1 1:2

included

Figure 4.26  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2022 to key variables under a high-yield (3%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

2016 Billion-Ton Report  |  173

Figure 4.27  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2030 to key variables under a high-yield (3%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

Optimistic Pessimistic

400 450 500 550 600 650 700

Farmgate price

Yield scenario

Tillage flexibility

Pasture intensification

Residue operational e�ciency

Change in all crop input costs

Land rental costs

Total supply (million dry tons)

$55

2%

2

80% by 2040

+ 10% -10%

100% by 2040

4%

$65

1:1 1:2

included

$60

3%

3

90% by 2040

1:1.5

not included

no change

Optimistic Pessimistic

750 800 850 900 950 1,000 1,050 1,100

Farmgate price
$60

Yield scenario
3%

Tillage flexibility
3

Pasture intensification
1:1.5

Change in all crop input costs
no change

Residue operational e�ciency
90% by 2040

Land rental costs
not included

$55

2%

2

80% by 2040

+ 10% - 10%

100% by 2040

4%

$65

1:1 1:2

included

Total supply (million dry tons)

Figure 4.28  |  Analysis of sensitivity of total supply in 2040 to key variables under a high-yield (3%) <$60
offered farmgate price scenario

AT THE FARMGATE: AGRICULTURAL RESIDUES AND BIOMASS ENERGY CROPS

174  |  2016 Billion-Ton Report

At these simulated prices, a decrease in the offered
price has a larger effect on total supply under both
scenarios in 2022 and 2030, and a larger effect in
2040 under the base-case scenario.

Under both scenarios and in all years, the reduction
comes primarily from herbaceous energy crops,
which are very sensitive to price changes at these
lower price levels because of conversion of margin-
ally profitable land22 to higher-cost miscanthus. For
example, miscanthus loses 32 million tons for the